# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John M. Holt	01/11/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waratek PTY LTD	
Street Address:	Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road	
City:	Lindfield, New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2070	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11583359
Application Number:	11583948
Application Number:	11583351
Application Number:	11583991
Application Number:	11583958
Application Number:	11583962
Application Number:	11583961

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500211966

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dhengst@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61130-8001 - 8007.US01

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Michael Ananian
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Assignments#page5.tif	
source=Assignments#page6.tif	
source=Assignments#page7.tif	
source=Assignments#page8.tif	
source=Assignments#page9.tif	
source=Assignments#page10.tif	
source=Assignments#page11.tif	
source=Assignments#page12.tif	
source=Assignments#page13.tif	
source=Assignments#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018796 FRAME: 0914

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

**United Kingdom** 

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Multiple Machine

Architecture with Overhead Reduction" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,359;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the

use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

**5027M-US** 61130-8001.US01/LEGAL12953179.1

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

AND the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

**United Kingdom** 

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Replication of Object

Graphs" set forth in a United States patent application for Letters Patent filed on

October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application No. 11/583,948;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the

use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

5027L 61130-8002.US01/LEGAL12953203.1

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

**AND** the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

Date: 11 - 1 - 2007 Signature

(day/month/year)

John M. Holt

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

United Kingdom

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Failure Resistant

Multiple Computer System and Method" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,351;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the

use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

**AND** the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

(day/month/year)

John M. Holt

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

United Kingdom

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Multiple Computer

System With Enhanced Memory Cleanup" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,991;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the

use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

5027J 61130-8004.US01/LEGAL12953532.1

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

**AND** the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

Date:

signatur

(day/month/year)

John Mi Holt

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

United Kingdom

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Modified Machine

Architecture With Partial Memory Updating" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,958;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the

use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

5027I 61130-8005.US01/LEGAL12953546.1

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

**AND** the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

)ate: // -/ -

(day/month/year)

Signature:

John M Holf

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

United Kingdom

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Modified Machine

Architecture With Machine Redundancy" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,962;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

AND the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

Date: 11-1-2007 Signature: (day/month/year)

John M. Holt

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by John M. HOLT (hereinafter referred to as the

Assignor), with an address at 44 Percival Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 2AH,

**United Kingdom** 

WHEREAS the Assignor has invented an invention entitled: "Modified Machine

Architecture With Advanced Synchronization" set forth in a United States patent

application for Letters Patent filed on October 18, 2006 and allocated US Application

No. 11/583,961;

and

WHEREAS WARATEK PTY LTD, a company organized under and pursuant to the

laws of Australia having a place of business at Suite 18, 12 Tyron Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

said United States patent application and in and to any United States Letters Patent

to be obtained thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention and United States patent application, and in and to any and all

mentioned invention and Onited States patent application, and in and to any and an

direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted

thereon, and reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

had this sale and assignment not been made

5027G 61130-8007.US01/LEGAL12953586.1

PATENT

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

AND the Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Assignee at the time the invention was made

Date: // - / - 2007 Signature:

ч

PATENT REEL: 018796 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 01/24/2007